
PASSENGER/CRUISESHIP DOCKAGE RATES CHARTER VESSEL LOADING ZONE PERMIT
Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.100(f) Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.100(e)
LOA PER FOOT PER DAY (0-6 Days) PER FOOT PER CALENDAR MONTH

2026 2027 2028 2029 2026 2027 2028 2029
Under 100’ – 149’ $1.75 $2.10 $2.63 $3.15 $4.00 $5.00 $6.00 $7.00
150’ – 199’ $2.46 $2.89 $3.41 $3.94 Payable in advance. Seasonal available at 20% discount. 

200' - 299' $2.82 $3.41 $3.94 $4.73 Must be current on taxes and interest with COK and KGB

300' - 399' $3.37 $3.94 $4.73 $5.51
400' - 499' $3.83 $4.46 $5.25 $6.04 WATER (PER SERVICE) – NOT TAXABLE 
500' - 599' $4.78 $5.51 $6.56 $7.61 Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.180(a)    
600' - 699' $5.32 $6.30 $7.35 $8.66 LOA PER FOOT, PER SERVICE
700' - 969 $5.93 $6.83 $7.88 $9.19 199’ or less $120.00
970’ – 1049’ $6.64 $7.88 $9.19 $10.76 200’ – 299’ $240.00
1050’ + $7.44 $8.66 $9.98 $11.55 300’ – 399’ $360.00
Lighters (flat rate) $780.00 $897.00 $1,032.00 $1,187.00 400’ – 499’ $480.00
Passenger ships charged 105% of rates per foot of 13.08.100(a) 500’ – 599’ $720.00

600’ – 699’ $960.00
PASSENGER WHARFAGE FEES 700’ – 799’ $1,200.00

800’ – 899’ $1,440.00
Passenger ships docking at city-owned or operated wharf 900’ – 1,100’ $1,680.00
or port facility /per passenger fee

PORT ACCESS PASSES - NOT TAXABLE
2026 2027 2028 2029 Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.155(a)
$13.00 $15.00 $18.00 $21.00 VEHICLE RATE 

Service $  90.00 per month
Passenger ships that lighter to a city-owned or operated Up to 20' $  90.00 per month
wharf or port facility, or private entity / per passenger fee Over 20’-30’ $ 150.00 per month

Over 30'    $ 400.00 per month
2026 2027 2028 2029 Payable in advance. Seasonal available at 20% discount. 

$10.00 $12.00 $14.00 $17.00 Must be current on taxes and interest with COK and KGB

PORT DEVELOPMENT FEES - NOT TAXABLE NON-PASSENGER DOCKAGE PER DAY
Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.100(a)

LOA PER FOOT, PER SERVICE LOA DAYS
2026 2027 2028 2029 2026 0-6 14-Jul 15 +  

120' - 499' $3.00 $3.50 $4.25 $5.00 Under 100' $1.67 $1.55 $1.50
500' + $4.00 $4.75 $5.50 $6.50 100' - 149' $1.67 $1.55 $1.50
(In addition to fees listed above during the period of May 1 150' - 199' $2.34 $2.08 $1.85
through September 30 for Passenger or Cargo Vessels) 200' - 299' $2.69 $2.34 $2.08

300' - 399' $3.21 $2.77 $2.38
30 DAY FLAT RATE 400' - 499' $3.65 $3.11 $2.77
Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.100(b) 500' - 599' $4.55 $3.84 $3.84
LOA PER FOOT PER DAY 600' - 699' $5.07 $4.07 $5.07

2026 2027 2028 2029 700’ - 969’ $5.65 $5.65 $5.65
$989.00 $1,138.00 $1,309.00 $1,506.00 970’ - 1049’ $6.32 $6.32 $6.32

100' - 149' $1,949.00 $2,242.00 $2,579.00 $2,966.00 1050’+ $7.09 $7.09 $7.09
150' - 199' $2,823.00 $3,247.00 $3,735.00 $4,296.00 For 2027, 2028, 2029 non-passenger dockage

200' - 299' $4,952.00 $5,695.00 $6,550.00 $7,533.00 daily rates see page 2

300' - 399' $8,374.30 $9,631.00 $11,076.00 $12,738.00
Available from 10/15 through 04/30 (Payable in advance)

Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.10.030

Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.125(b) 

Under 100'
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NON-PASSENGER DOCKAGE PER DAY
Ketchikan Municipal Code 13.08.100(a)
LOA DAYS

2027 0-6 7-14 15 +  
Under 100' -149' $2.00 $2.00 $1.75
150' - 199' $2.75 $2.50 $2.25
200' - 299' $3.25 $2.75 $2.50
300' - 399' $3.75 $3.25 $2.75
400' - 499' $4.25 $3.75 $3.25
500' - 599' $5.25 $4.50 $4.50
600' - 699' $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
700’ - 969’ $6.50 $6.50 $6.50
970’ - 1049’ $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
1050’+ $8.25 $8.25 $8.25

2028 0-6 7-14 15 +  
Under 100' -149' $2.50 $2.50 $2.25
150' - 199' $3.25 $3.00 $2.75
200' - 299' $3.75 $3.25 $3.00
300' - 399' $4.50 $3.75 $3.25
400' - 499' $5.00 $4.50 $3.75
500' - 599' $6.25 $5.25 $5.25
600' - 699' $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
700’ - 969’ $7.50 $7.50 $7.50
970’ - 1049’ $8.75 $8.75 $8.75
1050’+ $9.50 $9.50 $9.50

2029 0-6 7-14 15 +  
Under 100' -149' $3.00 $3.00 $2.75
150' - 199' $3.75 $3.50 $3.25
200' - 299' $4.50 $3.75 $3.50
300' - 399' $5.25 $4.50 $3.75
400' - 499' $5.75 $5.25 $4.50
500' - 599' $7.25 $6.25 $6.25
600' - 699' $8.25 $8.25 $8.25
700’ - 969’ $8.75 $8.75 $8.75
970’ - 1049’ $10.25 $10.25 $10.25
1050’+ $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
For 2026 non-passenger dockage daily rates 

see page 1
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